WWW.ps.bam.de/RE00/100/000EG0SP . PS/ PDF.

S: Output Linearization (OL) data RE00/10Q/QO0EOOSP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directo

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

for hue h* = lab*h = 38/360 = 0.106
lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue O
LCH*Ma: 48 82 38
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut

M C

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 35/360 = 0.097

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue O
LCH*Ma: 66 90 35
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a b*a

C*ab,a

o

uolewIOUI [e21UY93 |

Y :sajy Jejl

U*re1 = 96 r?lag*

. . olvi .
YoRegularity  |[ele1=rEN) iz 1.0
O*Hrel= —385 |lEleflZERE]

olvi4* 1.0
g*c,rel= 62

U*e = 141
%Regularity
J*H,rel = 39
O*crel= 43

GC|E49.0
Bcie25.14

LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0

lab*tch 1.0
lab*nch 0.0

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 05 0. 1.
cmyn3* 0.0 05 05

olvi4* 1.0 05 05 .

labir cmyn4d* 0.0 05 05 0.0
[abide standardand ada tedéZ.I(IS%LABS_ |

lab*ncE . . 80:4

<
@)

relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.843 0.409 0.28

relative Inform. Technology
; lab*tch

olvi3* 0.5 .
cmyn3* 05 05
olvi4x 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 .
standardand adaé)tedCIELA
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB  lab* relative Inform. Technology (
ISB*{Z’E : : oIV|3*3* 05 00 00
lab*nch oA 10

cmyn4* 0.0 05 05 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*|
LAB*LAB 32.7 .61 .

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 .0

cmyn3* 0.0 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 0.0 . .0
cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 . 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 65.56 73.

/003 d/op  weq sd° mmmy/:

0.75 05
lab*ncE 0.0 0.5

(@]
<

lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch .

relative Natural Colour (NC)
* 0.687 1.0

1ad'/Sd’ dS003000/00T/0034-TOTO900Z :UoHesIbe) Ve \\>

n* = 0,00

=
°
g
ke
»
o
Q
3
o
D
<
1)
-
@,
o
S5
N
=
6.
I
=
=
-~

‘/

blacknessn* 05 05  0.097

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.34. .
LAB*LAB i labstce 025 05 (
LAB*LABa 003 0. . B i
LAB*TCHa 0.01 ]

Swia)sAs Jojuow Jo Jajunud Jo Juswalnseaw pue uonenjeAs Joj uoneoldde
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>
1,00

chromaticnessc*

: >
0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

I =
0,50n* =0,50

T :Junod abed

n*=1,0

REO00-7/, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 38/360 = 0.106 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 35

BAM-test chart REOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 imput: setrgbcolor
A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output: Sartup data dependend
M Y O L Vv

60 = 0.097 (right

/7720
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18
for hue h* = lab*h = 88/360 = 0.246 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

for hue h* = lab*h = 94/360 = 0.261

S: Output Linearization (OL) data RE00/10Q/QO0EO01SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Direc&r!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

'
|oo!

*—| * * * * * *—| * * * * *
lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ag
Oma47.94  64.42 50.58 81.9 38 I OMa65.56  73.34 51.39 89.55 35
A: hue Y YMa9262 241 86.36 8639 88 A: hue Y YMa9478 -3.49 5224 5236 94
LCH*Ma: 93 86 88 a* Lma 50.9 -63.82 35.02 72.81 15. LCH*Ma: 95 52 94 a* Lma 77.48  -92.97 36.0 99.71 15!
a a
olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 Cma51.25 -53.68  -57.69  78.82 22 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 Cma78.36 -8269  -2274 8577 19
VMa25.72 3034 -44.37 5376 VMal255 3881 -11481 1212 28
triangle lightnesst* MMa56.25 7059  7.57 70.99 triangle lightnesst* Mpa66.71 7608  -298  81.71 33
Nma18.11 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
W\1a95.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
0, 0,
AiGamgé Rcig47.79  60.85 41.08 73.41 /?‘Gamr;[ll Rcig47.79  61.74 42.56 74.99
u = relative Inform. Technolo IT u —
rel _ JoiE 8382 6.52 66.9 67.22 oy M oY y ( 1)_0; rel _ Jclg 8382 7.06 70.78 71.13
%Regularity [el =N -36.83 278 36.95 cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 00 (0.0 %Regularity [e=X -35.95 434 36.22
O*Hyrel = —385 Bcig25.14  -1835  -56.22  59.15 2,'1‘4%4* é;g 6'8 %‘8 :8 9*Hrel = 39 Bcig25.14  -17.24  -56.24  58.84

. . 0
standardand adaptedCIELAB

g*c,rel = 62 LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 00 g*crel= 43

LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0

LAIB*TCHa 99.9? l00.01 -

relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT

ab*al 10 00 00 olvi3* 1.0 1.0 o.5gy(1).o

s g2 g8 gmedd of 4
. olvi X . . .

relatiyeNatural Colour(NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 05 0.0

Iag*{rj %8 88 standardand adaptedCIELAB

Igb*rfceE 0.0 0.0 - LAB*LAB 95.09 -1.74 26.11

LAB*LABa 95.09 -1.74 26.11

LAB*TCHa 75.0 26.17 93.83

reativelnform. Technology e I P 0,032 0.499
8%'yns* 05 05 O ab*tch  0.75 05  0.261
olvi4x 1.0 1.0 . ab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.261
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 . elative Natural Colour (NC)
standardand adaé)tedCIELA agi{ﬂ 897987 (_)05 83 8517973
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 . gb*r‘f(?E 0.0 02 16
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 . B J10g

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

. 0.0
0.0

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 5 05 00 1.0
cmyn3* 05 05 1.0
olvig* 10 10 05 5
cmyn4* 0.0 0. 05 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 47.4° -1.74 26.1
LAB*LABa 47.4 -1.74 26.1
LAB*TCHa 25.01 26.17 93.8
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5 .

relative Natural Colour (N
lab*Irj 0.497 -0.
lab*tce 0.25 05
lab*ncE 0.5

0.5

i .
Iab*tée 0.5
lab*ncE 0.5

0.0
0.0

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

e

050" =050 475

1,00 lab*lab 0.0 0.0

. o lab*tch . 0.0 -

chromaticnessc lab*nch 1.0 00 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%)

lab*Irj 0.0 0.0 .0

lab*tce 0.0
Jab*ncE 1.0

0.0 —
n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 88/360 = 0.246 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 94/360 = 0.

BAM-test chart REOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 imput: setrgbcolor

61 (right

0,75

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0 10 0.0 (1.0

cmyn3* 0.0 1.0

olvi4x 1.0 1.0 0.0 .0
cmyn4* 00 0.0 1.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 94.77 -3.49 52.23

LAB*LABa 94.77 -3.49 52.23
LAB*TCHa 50.0 52.35 93.83
rela*tiVSCIELAB lab*

lab*al 0.993 -0.066 0.998
lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0.261
lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.261
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Ir] 0.993 -0.167 0,986
lab*tce X .0 0.277
lab*'nc 0.0 1.0 j10g

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

z@fed ‘T/T LSS ‘0T/Z ‘W04 /00T/
SWI91SAS Jojuow Jo Jajuld Jo Juswainseaw pue uonenjeas 1oj uolealdde
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A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output: Sartup (S) data dependend
M Y (o] L Vv
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 151/360 = 0.42

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue L
LCH*Ma: 51 73 151
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

n*=1,0

RE000-7,

step scales for constant

a*a

b*a

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 5 C*aba h*apg

V L (0]
www.ps.bam.de/RE00/10Q/QO0E02SP.PS/.PDF,;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data RE0O0/10Q/QO0EO2SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Dire

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 92.62
Lma 50.9

Cma51.25
VMa 25.72
Mma56.25
Nma 18.11
W\1a95.6

Rcig47.79
Jcie 83.82
Gcie49.0

Bcig25.14

%Gamut
U*rel = 96
%Regularity
O*H,rel = =385
g*cyrel= 62

e

64.42
241
-63.82
—-53.68
30.34
70.59
0.0

0.0
60.85
6.52
-36.83
-18.35

050" =050 475

IELAB hue 151

60 = 0.4

BAM-test chart REOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18
A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues
C M Y [e]

chromaticnessc*

e

50.58
86.36
35.02
-57.69
-44.37
7.57
0.0

0.0
41.08
66.9
2.78
-56.22

‘/

81.9
86.39
72.81
78.82
53.76
70.99
0.0
0.0
73.41
67.22
36.95
59.15

n* = 0,00

blacknessn*

1,00

38
88
15.
22

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 159/360 = 0.441

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue L
LCH*Ma: 77 100 159
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0

lab*tch

lab*nch .

relative Natu

lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5

olvi4x 1.0 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 . .
standardand adaé)tedCIELA
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 05 0.0

05 0.0
0.0

i .
lab*tce 0.5

. 0.
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

0.
0.0

0.0
1.0 .0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%) 0

0
lab*Irj 0.0 0.0
lab*tce . 0.0
lab*ncE

step scales for constant

irghut: setrgbcolor

N\

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba
OwMa 65.56 51.39 89.55
Y Ma 94.78 52.24 52.36
Lma 77.48 36.0 99.71
Cwma 78.36 -22.74  85.77
VMal1255 3881 -114.81 121.2
Mma66.71  76.08 -29.8 81.71
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig47.79  61.74 42.56 74.99
Jclg 8382 7.06 70.78 71.13
Gcle49.0 -35.95  4.34 36.22
Bcig25.14  -17.24  -56.24  58.84

73.34
-3.49
-92.97
-82.69

%Gamut
U*pe = 141
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 39
O*crel= 43

relativeInform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 05 1.0 0. 1.0
cmyn3* 0.5 00 05 .0
olvi4* 05 1.0 05 .0
cmyn4* 05 00 05 .0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 86.44 -46.47 18.0
LAB*LABa 86.44 -46.47 18.0
LAB*TCHa 75.0 49.84 158.83
elative CIELAB_lab*
*lab 0.906 -0.4650.18
0.75 05 0441
00 05 0.441
elative Natural Colour (NC)
b*| 0.906 =0.483°0.125
05 0.46
0.5 839

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0 0 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.0 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 . 0.0
standardand ada;)te(ﬁIELAB
LAB*LAB 77.47 -92.95 35.99

ab*ncE 0.0

1.0
0.5 : . .
X X relative Natural Colour (NC
0.5 &2 *Irj 0.812 -0Q. )

0.5
olvi4* 0.5
67 0.25
lab*tce 0.46

relativeInform. Technology (1

olvi3* 0.0 05 0.0 .

cmyn3* 1.0
1.0

cmyn4* 0.5 0.0

standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*Irj
: : : lab*ncE

relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab

lab*tch

lab*nch 0.5 .

relative Natural Colour

lab*Irj 0.406

lab*tce 0.25

Jlab*ncE 0.5

Swia)sAs Jojuow Jo Jajunud Jo Juswalnseaw pue uonenjeas Joj uoneoldde =
9poo :[eyiaeW WvE  30d/Sd’dSZ03000/00T/0034-T0T0900 :Uonexsibal NYE \\2
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1,00
chromaticnessc*

€ 1unod Bfied
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IELAB hue 159/360 = 0.441 (right
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output: Sartup (S) data dependend
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WWw.ps. bam.de/RE00/100/Q00E03SP.PS/.PDF,
S: Output Linearization (OL) data RE0O0/10Q/QO00EO3SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director

N\

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 227/360 = 0.631 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 195/360 = 0.543 TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L%a a%a  b'a  Ctaba Nan lab*tch and lab*nch b* L*=L*a @%a  b'a  Claba Nan

OMa47.94  64.42 5058 819 I OMa6556 7334 5139 8955 35
A: hue C YMa92.62 241 8636  86.39 A: hue C YMa94.78  -349 5224 5236 94
LCH*Ma: 51 79 227 a* Lma 50.9 -63.82 35.02 72.81 LCH*Ma: 78 86 195 a* Lma 77.48  -92.97 36.0 99.71 15!
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 aflCya51.25 -53.68  -57.60  78.82 olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 allCpva78.36  -8269 2274 8577 19
VMa25.72  30.34 -4437  53.76 Vmal255 3881  -114.81 1212 28
triangle lightnesst* MMa56.25 7059  7.57 70.99 triangle lightnesst* Mpa66.71 7608  -298  81.71 33

Nma18.11 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

W\1a95.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
0, 0,
YoGamut Rcig47.79  60.85 41.08 73.41 YGamut Rcig47.79  61.74 42.56 74.99
*rel = 96 JoE 8382 652 66.9 67.22 B‘f\'ﬁg"e'”lf%rm I%Chnol'%gy (ITl)O *rel = 141 JoiE 8382 7.06 7078 7113
%Regularlty Gcl49.0 -36.83 278 36.95 cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 00 (0.0 %Regularlty Gcle49.0 -35.95 434 36.22
Ot el (Beig25.14 1835 -56.22 _ 50.15 21,‘4';134}8 8d dé'g dccl,g 0:8 g*H.rel = 39 Bcig25.14  -17.24  -56.24  58.84
- standardand adaptedCIELAB -

g*crel= 62 LABLAB 9541 0.0 00 g*cyrel = 43

LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0

L/-I\B*TCHa 99.9? l5)0.01 -

relative CIELAB lab*

labxiab 10 0.0 0.0 g?\llelrtrvelnfosrm '{%chnology (IT)

lab*tch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 05 0.0 0.0 oo

lab*nch ~ 0.0 0.0 - olvi4x 05 10 1.0 1.0

relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 05 0.0 00 0.0

la B:{rcl %8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB

B S I - LAB*LAB 86.88 -41.33-11.36

LAB*LABa 86.88 -41.33 -11.36
LAB*TCHa 75.0 42.88 195.38
elative CIELAB lab*

abrlab ~ 0.911 -0.481 -0.132  Liavelnform. Technology (IT)
ab*tch 0.75 05 0543 cmyn3* 1.0 00 0.0

relative Inform. Technolo y (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 .

cmyn3* 0.5 *
olvi4* 1.0 ab*nch 0.0 05 0543 = oigx 00 1.0 10 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0. elative Natural Colour SNC) cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand ada tedCIEL abxlrj 52 0 211 standardand ada te(ﬁlEL AB
20 abiice 8 & 0f 267 2274
LAB*LABa 47 72 oo . 20 C : 9 LAB*LABa 78 35 —82 67 -22.7

LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 LAB*TCHa 50.0 85.75 195. 38

Swia)sAs Jojuow o .lSlUl.ld JO JUBWAINSEaW pue uoneneAs Joj uoneoljdde =
9poo :[eyiaeW N8 3dd/Sd’dSE03000/00T/0034-T0T0900 :Uonexsibal NYE \\2

relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Techno|0 y (|T) relative CIELAB lab*
abton 62 08 s 99 05" "(roll lablab 0821 09630260
0.0 olvi4* 0.5 lab*nch 0.0 1 0 0.543 g
relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.5 relative Natural Colour NC) 45
Igg*tge 8-5 O 0 standardand adaptedCIELAB Igg Irj 8-5 1% 040 g742 g
lab*ncE 0.5 . : : : Iab*ncE 00 10 g27bl|x
* =000 LAlB*TCHa 25. OZI. b42 88 195, *=0.00 5

n* =0, relative CIELAB lab* n* =0,

relativelnform. technok ol lab*lab ~ 0.411 -0.481 -0.1 &
/ : : : : laprch 025 0.5 0543 / e
.0 . . ab*nc . . . :
blacknessn* Cmynd* 6.0 0. : relative Natural Colour blacknessn* i
standardand adaptedCIELAB |aB:|rl 8‘2‘%1 &
LABLAB 0.03 0.0 } japice 22 o
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 . annc : -

— T+ LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

— * * —
O,5d1 =0,50 075 1,00 Irellaatllvl:?CIELAB lab0.0 . ' 1,00
chromaticnessc* . % chromaticnessc*

1 :Unoo :afed

1.0
relat|ve Natural Colour (NC
ab*Irj 0.0
lab*tce .
lab*ncE

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 22//360 = 0.631 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 195/360 = 0.543 (right

y|

BAM-test chart REOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 imput: setrgbcolor
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A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output: Sartup (S) data dependend
C M Y (o] L Vv
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WWW.ps.bam.de/RE00/100/000EG4SP . PS/ PDF.

S: Output Linearization (OL) data RE0O0/10Q/QO00EO04SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

for hue h* = lab*h = 304/360 = 0.845
lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue V
LCH*Ma: 26 54 304
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut

U*rel = 96

%Regularity [el =N
O*Hrel= —385 |lEleflZERE]
g*c,rel= 62

REO00-7,

n* = 0,00

Ve

blacknessn*

| -
0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

I =
O,5d1* =0,50

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 304/360 = 0.845 (le

M C

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 289/360 = 0.802

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue V
LCH*Ma: 13 121 289
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCl
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5

olvi4x 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 .
standardand adaftedClELA
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

1.0
relative Natural Col
lab* 0.0 .

step scales for constant

%Gamut
U*pe = 141
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 39
O*crel= 43

Gcig49.0
Bcie25.14

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5 .5
standardand adaptedC
LAB*LAB 53.98 19.
LAB*LABa 53.98 19.4
LAB*TCHa 75.0 60.59
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab .566 0.16
lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 .
relati Colou gNC)
lab*| 0.5 0.193 '-0.46
0.5 0.813
b25r

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0.0 0. 1.0
cmyn3* 1.0 . 0.5 0.0
olvi4* 0.5 . 1.0 5
cmyn4* 0.5 . 0.0 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 6.29 194 -57.
LAB*LABa 6.29 19.4 -57.

0.066 0.16

025 05

05 05 .
relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*lrj 0.066 3 '-0.44

. 0.1 .
lab*tce 0.25 0.5 0.813
lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 b25r

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a b*a

C’kab,a

relative Inform. Technology (IT)

cmyn3* 1.0 .0 00 .
olvi4* 0.0 . 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 1.0 . 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 12.56 38.8
LAB*LABa 12.56
LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.132 0.32
lab*tch 0.5 1.0
lab*nch 0.0 1.0
relative Natural Colou
lab*| 0.132

0.5

0.0

olvi3* 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.
0.0]

—>

IELAB hue 289

right

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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BAM-test chart REOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 imput: setrgbcolor
A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output: Sartup data dependend
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S: Output Linearization (OL) data RE0O0/10Q/QO0EO5SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Dire

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 6/360 = 0.017
lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue M
LCH*Ma: 56 71 6
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
*rel = 96
%Regulanty
O*H,rel =
g*c,rel = 62

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

—elels) Bcie2s.14

64.42
241
-63.82
—-53.68

Owma 47.94 50.58 81.9
Y Ma 92.62 86.36 86.39
Lma 50.9 35.02 72.81
Cma51.25 -57.69  78.82
VMa25.72  30.34 -4437  53.76
Mma56.25  70.59 7.57 70.99
Nma18.11 0.0 0.0 0.0
W\1a95.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig47.79  60.85 41.08 73.41
JolE 83.82 652 66.9 67.22
Gcie49.0 -36.83 278 36.95
-18.35  -56.22  59.15

n* = 0,00

Ve

blacknessn*

e >

050" =050 475

n*=1,0

REEOOO—/, 3 step scales for constant

IELAB hue 6
BAM-test chart REOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues
C M Y [e]

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.017 (le

M C

'
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 339/360 = 0.941

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue M
LCH*Ma: 67 82 339
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 .0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0
lab*tch
lab*nch .
relative Natu

ab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo y (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 .
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .

standardand adaftedClEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
0.5 8.0

0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce 0.5

lab*ncE 0.5

cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adaptecblELAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(’;

1.0
relat|ve Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.0
lab*tce .

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 339
irghut: setrgbcolor

L*=L* 5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba

OwMa 65.56
Y Ma 94.78
Lma 77.48
Cwma 78.36
VMa 12.55
Mma66.71
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig47.79
JciE 83.82
Gcig49.0

Bcie25.14

%Gamut
*rel = 141
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 39
O*crel= 43

relatlvelnform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 1.0
cmyn3* 0. 0 05 0.0 0.0
olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA|
LAB*LAB 81.05 38.0
LAB*LABa 81.05 38.03
LAB*TCHa 75.0 40.85

elative CIELAB_lab*
ab*lab 0.85 0.465
ab*tch 0.75 0 5

ab*nch 0.0 0.5

eLa}lve Natural Colour SNC)

relativeInform. TechnoloSQy (IT)
olvi3* 5

cmyn3* 0.5 1.0

olvi4* 1.0 05 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 05 0.0 05
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*TCHa 25.01 40.85
relative CIELAB_lab*

relatlveNatural Colour NC)

Iab*lr] 0.3 7 —0.29
lab*tce 0. 25

Jab*| ncE 0.5

73.34 51.39
-3.49 52.24
-92.97 36.0
-82.69 -22.74
38.81 -11481 1212
76.08 -29.8 81.71
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
61.74 42.56 74.99
7.06 70.78 71.13
-35.95 4.34 36.22
-17.24 -56.24 58.84

89.55
52.36
99.71
85.77

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
ftandardand ada{)te(ﬁlELAB 0
LAB*LABa 66.71 76.06 -29.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 81.7 338.
relative CIELAB_lab*

b*lab 0.6

relative Natural Colour &NC)
lab*| IrJ 0.69!

lab*tc . 1 O
Iab*nc 0.0 1.0

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.941 (right

N\
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output: Sartup (S) data dependend
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www.ps.bam.de/RE00/10Q/QO0E06SP.PS/.PDF,;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data RE0O0/10Q/QO0EO6SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directo
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 34/360 = 0.095 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 35/360 = 0.096 TLSO00; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch a L'=L*a @%a Db*a  C*aba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch L*=L*a a*a  b*a  Capa

A: hue R : A: hue R
LCH*Ma: 49 79 34 . LCH*Ma: 66 89 35
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.15 : olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.01

triangle lightnesst* : triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut ) ) ' ) %Gamut

U* el = 96 ' relati U*rer = 141
. : olvi3* 1.0 1.0 . :
%Regularity [el =N : Clm)f{ls* 2.8 . . X %Regularity [e=X
Olvi B . . .
O*Hrel= —385 |lEleflZERE] y : O*Hrel = 39 Bcig25.14

g*crel= 62 LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 i g*crel= 43

LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0

L/-I\B*TCHa 99.9? l2)0.01

relative CIELAB lab* i

labxiab 10 ‘ ‘ r(—flag;/elrlf(gm. '(I)'e&_)chn(g)l% (I
. olvi . . . .

lab*ch 1.0 : cmyn3* 0.0 05 0.495 (0.

lab*nch ~ 0.0 . olvi4* 1.0 05 0505 1.
A cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 0.495 O.

IaB*WJ . . . standardand adaptedCIELAB

lapltce. : : LAB*LAB 80.48 36.68 25.28

: : LAB*LABa 80.48 36.68 25.

uolewIOUI [e21UY93 |

Y :sajy Jejl

<
@)

r?la:tsi:/elrg%rm. ?)’eschn%lo y Ifgg)é}g/gc'E'bAg lab* rt?laé&/elrf%rm. g%chn%l%gf/ (IE)
amyn3* 05 05 0. ‘o) | labtch 3 . X myn3< 60 10 093 (0.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1. } lab*nch . 5 0. olvi4 1.0 00 001 1.0
cmyn4* 00 00 00 O. relativeNatural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 0.99 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA lab*| 0.844 05 0. standardand adaptedCIELAB
DABYLAG 47 75 0.0 W 075 05 L LAB*LAB 65.57 73.35 50.5
LAB*LABa 4772 00 O. lab'ncE 0.0 05 b LAB*LABa 6557 73.35 50.5
LAB*TCHa 50.0° 0.01 LAB*TCHa 50.0 89.1 345
rel%tlveCIELAB lab* re|ative|nf0rm"|’echno|o%¥ (| relatlveCIELAB lab*
lab*lab . : olvi3* 05 0.0 0.005 lab*lab .
labch 08§ g 92 & laberich

. . OlVI B . . . -

cmyn4* 0.0 0.5 . . relative Natural Col

standardand adaptedCIELAB lab? 8-287
LAB*LAB 32.7 . . :

/003 d/op  weq sd° mmmy/:

(@]
<

n* = 0,00

=
°
g
ke
»
o
Q
3
o
D
<
1)
-
@,
o
S5
N
=
6.
I
=
=
-~

4 05 05  0.096

blacknessn* : ) . relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*lrj 0.344 0.5 0.0
lab*tce 0.25 05 .

LAB"LAB : :
| | LAB*LABa 0.03 0. : R |
, — LAB*TCHa 0.01 0. >

T * — =
050" =990 ¢ 75 1,00 s 08 o o , 1,00
. 0. : .
chromaticnessc* chromaticnessc*
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n*=1,0 S
REO0O-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 34/360 = 0.095 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 35/360 = 0.096 (right (AN

(]
BAM-test chart REQO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18  imput: setrgbcolor @j’

A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output: Sartup data dependend
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WWw.ps. bam.de/RE00/100/Q00E07SP.PS/.PDF,
S: Output Linearization (OL) data RE0O0/10Q/QO00EOQ7SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director

N\

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 84/360 = 0.235 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 84/360 = 0.234 TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @%a  b*a  C*apa h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b L*=L*5 a*a  b*a  C*apa h*and
Oma47.94  64.42 50.58 81.9 | OMa65.56  73.34 51.39 89.55 35
A: hue J YMa92.62 241 86.36 86.39 A: hue J i YMa9478  —3.49 52.24 5236 94

LCH*Ma: 89 83 84 a* Lma 50.9 -63.82  35.02 72.81 LCH*Ma: 91 52 84 a* Lma 77.48  -92.97  36.0 99.71 15
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.91 0.0 8lCya51.25 -5368 -57.69  78.82 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.89 0.0 allCya 7836 -8269  -2274 8577 19

VMa25.72 3034 -44.37 5376 VMal255 3881 -11481 1212 28
triangle lightnesst* MMa56.25 7059  7.57 70.99 triangle lightnesst* Mpa66.71 7608  -298  81.71 33

Nma18.11 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

W\1a95.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
0, 0,
YoGamut Rcig47.79  60.85 41.08 73.41 YGamut Rcig47.79  61.74 42.56 74.99
*rel = 96 JoiE 8382 652 66.9 67.22 relatly 0 *rel = 141 JciE 8382 7.06 70.78 71.13
%Regularlty Gcl49.0 -36.83 278 36.95 Clm)f{ls* g 8 2'8 g.g gobo %Regularlty Gcle49.0 -3595  4.34 36.22
OlVI . . .
Ot eefol [BCiE25.14  -18.35 5622 59.15 cmynd* 0.0 0 9*Hrel = 39 Bcig25.14  -17.24  -56.24  58.84

g*cyrel= 62 LABLAB 9541 0.0 00 g*crei= 43
LAB*CABa 9241 00 00

LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*
labxiab 10 0.0 0.0 g?\llai\tlvelrlf(gm Technology (T
lab*ch 1.0 0.0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.057 0.5 §° 0}
lab*nch ~ 00 ~ 00 - olvi4* 10 0943 05 1.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0 0.057 0.5 0.0
la B:{ﬂ %8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB
e &8 98 - LAB*LAB 93.43 259 26.07
: : LAB*LABa 93.43 2.59 26.07
LAB*TCHa 75.0 26.2 84.32
elative CIELAB_lab*
B?\I/?:tglyelrg%rm Technolo y (I ) Soriah 0.979 0,049 0.497 B?\Il?éalelnform Technology (I?0

ab*tch 0.75 05 0.234 cmyn3* 0.0 0.113 1.0

%
S 98 abnch 00 05 0334 o 90 048 59 %

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 00 0. . eLa}lve Natu(;al Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.113 1.0 0.0
ap™Ir

standardand adaftedClE ab:t(!e 0175 0.5 025 standardand ada te(ﬁIELAsB 1

LAB"CABa 4773 00 o abncE 0.0 0.5  j00g LAB‘CABa 9146 519 2913

L/TB*TCHa 50. 0I b0 .01
relative CIELAB lab*
latrab 5 0.0 _ !r)elz\I/?u:/elnf%rm Technolo y(ITf ]
05 00 cmyn3* 0.5
0.0 olvi4* 1.0
i'ell)atlve Natu(r)al Colour (NC%) cmyn4* 0.0
ablr] . standardand adaptedCIELAB
e g2 ¢ SECEETT Rl B B 0
: LAB*LABa 45.74 2.6 . ; . 1099
* = 0,00 L'TBfTCC—:ELZA?EO} bgﬁl2 *=0,00
n* =0, relative al n* =0,
relativelnform. technok offl labiab 0479 005 0.
‘/ : : : G {aB:tChh 05 05 2 ‘/
.0 . . an”nc
blacknessn* Cmynd* 6.0 0. : ,daweNatuém Cobu{) (NC)O ) blacknessn*

standardand adaptedCIELAB Iab*lr]
AB*LAB 0.03 P 0.0 lab*tc 025 05

L . % |
LAB*LABa 0.03 00 O lapence 05”03

-— LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

* — . * * —
O,5d1 =0,50 075 1,00 Irellaatllvl:?CIEL/-.\B lab0.0 . ' 1,00
chromaticnessc* . % chromaticnessc*

LAB*TCHa 50.0 52.39 84.31
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.959 0.099 0.995
lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0.234
lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.234
relative Natural Colour (NC)

ab*| IrJ 0.959

Swia)sAs Jojuow Jo Jajunud Jo Juswalnseaw pue uonenjeas Joj uoneoldde =
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1.0
relatlve Natural Colour (NC
ab*Irj 0.0
Iab*tce .
lab*ncE

n*=1,0

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 84/360 = 0.235 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 84/360 = 0.234 (right

y|

BAM-test chart REOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 imput: setrgbcolor
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A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output: Sartup (S) data dependend
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S: Output Linearization (OL) data RE0O0/10Q/QO0EO8SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Dire

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 176/360 = 0.488
lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue G
LCH*Ma: 51 61 176
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.33

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
*rel = 96
%Regularlty
O*H,rel = —385
g*c,rel= 62

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

64.42
241
-63.82
—-53.68

Owma 47.94 50.58 81.9
Y Ma 92.62 86.36 86.39
Lma 50.9 35.02 72.81
Cma51.25 -57.69  78.82
VMa25.72  30.34 -4437  53.76
Mma56.25  70.59 7.57 70.99
Nma18.11 0.0 0.0 0.0
W\1a95.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig47.79  60.85 41.08 73.41
JolE 83.82 652 66.9 67.22
Gcie49.0 -36.83  2.78 36.95
Bcig25.14  -18.35 -56.22 59.15

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e >

050" =050 475

n*=1,0

REEOOO—/, 3 step scales for constant

IELAB hue 176
BAM-test chart REOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues
M Y [e]

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.488 (le

M C
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Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 173/360 = 0.481

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue G
LCH*Ma: 78 89 173
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.43

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
reIativeCIELAB lab*

ab* |I’j
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo y (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 .
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .

standardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
0.5 8.0

0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce 0.5

lab*ncE 0.5

cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adapte(blELAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

1.0
relatlve Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.0
Iab*tce .

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 17
irghut: setrgbcolor

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba
OwMa 65.56 51.39 89.55
Y Ma 94.78 52.24 52.36
Lma 77.48 36.0 99.71
Cwma 78.36 -22.74  85.77
VMal1255 3881 -11481 1212
Mma66.71  76.08 -29.8 81.71
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig47.79  61.74 42.56 74.99
Jclg 8382 7.06 70.78 71.13
Gcig49.0 -35.95  4.34 36.22
Bcig25.14  -17.24  -56.24  58.84

73.34
-3.49
-92.97
-82.69

%Gamut

* el = 141
%Regularlty
J*H,rel = 39
g*crel= 43

relative Inform. Technolo_/gf/ (ITB
olvi3* 0.5
cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0.285 (0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 0.716 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.284 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 86.63 -44.26 5.34
LAB*LABa 86.63 -44.26 5.34
LAB*TCHa 75.0 44.59 173.12
elatlveCIELAB lab*
b 0.908 -0.495 0.06
0.75 05 0.481
0.0 0.5 0.481
eLa}lve Natural Colour SNC)

oIV|3* 0.0

cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4x 0.0 1.0

cmyn4* 1.0 0.0
standardand ada te(ﬁIELAB

. 0
ab*ncE 0.0 0.5

relativeInform. Technolozgf/ ()
olvi3* 0.0 l
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5

cmyn4* 0.5 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB

relative CIELAB lab*
b*lab 0.8

LAB*TCHa 25.01 44.59 173.
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.408 -0.495 0.06
lab*tch 0.2
lab*nch 0. 5 0 481
relatlveNaturaI Colour NC)
lab*Irj 0.408 99 0 0
lab*tce 0.25

lab*ncE 0.5

blacknessn*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.481 (nght

N\

8.52 10.69
g00b | AR« ABa 7702 8823 10
LAB*TCHa 50.0 89.18 173.

relative Natural Colour gNC) i
b* 0.816 -0.9990.0
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RE000-7,

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 252/360 = 0.7

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue B
LCH*Ma: 40 55 252
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.56 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

n*=1,0

step scales for constant

a*a

WWw.ps. bam.de/RE00/100/Q00E09SP.PS/.PDF,
S: Output Linearization (OL) data RE0O0/10Q/QO0EQ9SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Dire

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 92.62
Lma 50.9

Cma51.25
VMa 25.72
Mma56.25
Nma 18.11
W\1a95.6

Rcig47.79

%Gamut

U¥rel = 96 Joie 83.82
%Regularity GCIE49-0
O*Hrel= —385 |lEleflZERE]
g*c,rel = 62

64.42
241
-63.82
—-53.68
30.34
70.59
0.0
0.0
60.85
6.52
-36.83
-18.35

50.58
86.36
35.02
-57.69
-44.37 53.76
7.57 70.99
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
41.08 73.41
66.9 67.22
2.78 36.95
-56.22 59.15

81.9 38
86.39 88
72.81 15
78.82 22

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e >

050" =050 475
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 25

A: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues
C M Y [e]

60 = 0.7 (le

1,00

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 253/360 = 0.703

lab*tch and lab*nch

A: hue B
LCH*Ma: 45 72 253
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.49 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCl
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0

lab*tch

lab*nch .

relative Natu

lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .

cmyn3* 0.5 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0

dardand adaftedCliELA !
47.72 0.0 .

stan

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

05 0.0
0.0

i .
lab*tce 0.5

. 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

standardand ada{pte(bl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

. 00 0.0
0.0 -
1.0 .0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%) 0

0
lab*Irj 0.0 0.0
lab*tce . 0.0
lab*ncE

step scales for constant

BAM-test chart REOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

irghut: setrgbcolor

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a

b*a C*ab,a

OwMa 65.56
Y Ma 94.78
Lma 77.48
Cwma 78.36
VMa 12.55
Mma66.71
Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig47.79
JciE 83.82
GC|E49.0

Bcie25.14

%Gamut
U*pe = 141
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 39
O*crel= 43

relativeInform. Technology (T
olvi3* . 0.747 1. .0
cmyn3* 0.5 0.253 0.0 (0.0
olvi4* 05 0.747 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.253 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 70.24 -10.62 —34.63
LAB*LABa 70.24 -10.62 -34.63
LAB*TCHa 75.0 36.24 252.94
elative CIELAB_lab*

ab*lab 0.736 -0.146 -0.477|
ab*tch 0.75 05 .
ab*nch 0.0 0.5 .
elative Natural Colour (NC)
b*| 0.736 0.0 (—)()7%199

relativeInform. Technology ()
olvi3* 0.0 0.247 0. .
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5 .

cmyn4* 0.5 . . 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB

05 05 0.703
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.236 0.0 =0.49
lab*tce 0.25 05 Ni
lab*'ncE___ 0.5 0.5

IELAB hue 253/360 = 0.703 (right

73.34
-3.49
-92.97
-82.69
38.81
76.08
0.0

0.0
61.74
7.06
-35.95
-17.24

89.55
52.36
99.71
85.77

51.39
52.24
36.0
-22.74
-11481 1212
-29.8 81.71
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
42.56 74.99
70.78 71.13
4.34 36.22
-56.24 58.84

relative Inform. Technology (1
olvi3* 0.494 1.
cmyn3* 1.0  0.506 0.0
olvi4* 0.0 0.494 1.0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.506 0.0
standardand adagte(ﬁIELAB
LAB*LAB 45.08 -21.24 -
LAB*LABa 45.08 -21.24 -69.
LAB*TCHa 50.0
B lab*

0.472 -0.292 -0.95

relativ
lab*Irj .
lab*tce 0.5

. 1.0 O
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 bOOr

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

__n

69.2
7248 252.9

75

N\
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